
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE RARE AND INTERESTING  

AUTOGRAPH AUCTION  
 

Friday 16th Feb 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Graham Hill and Damon Hill signed vintage Formula 2 European Championship Thruxton programme signatures on front cover. Scarce father and son 

autograph combination, highly collectable. Motor Racing formula 1 former world champions. Good condition Est. £100 - 150 

2 - Multi signed Royals visitor book Mayor of Brighton 1945/60 includes amazing signatures such as Queen Elizabeth, Princess Elizabeth, Queen Mary the Queen 

Mother, Winston Churchill, Clementine Churchill, Walter Clout Mayor of Brighton and other dignitaries. Rare collection of Royalty, WW2, Military autographs. 

Good condition Est. £1,000 - 1500 

3 - Led Zeppelin collection includes Jimmy Page and Robert Plant signed 6x4 inch black and white postcard photo an vintage press pack booklet and compliment 

slip. Rare piece of music rock history. Led Zeppelin were an English rock band formed in London in 1968. The group comprised vocalist Robert Plant, guitarist 

Jimmy Page, bassist and keyboardist John Paul Jones, and drummer John Bonham. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

4 - Motor Racing 1978 British Grand Prix multi signed autograph book 10 vintage driver signatures includes James Hunt, Nikki Lauda, John Watson, Tony 

Trimmer, Divina Galica plus others. Scarce host of formula 1 world champions and motor sport drivers. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

5 - Manchester United v Benfica 1968 European Cup Final multi signed original football programme 16 signatures inside includes Matt Busby, George Best, 

Bobby Charlton, Brian Kidd, John Aston, Pat Crerand obtained before the match by vendor. Rare piece of soccer memorabilia. The 1968 European Cup final was 

the final match of the 1967–68 European Cup, the premier club football competition in Europe. It was played at Wembley Stadium in London, England, on 29 May 

1968 between Benfica of Portugal and Manchester United of England in front of a crowd of 92,225. Both teams had to go through four rounds of two-legged 

knockout ties to reach the final; it was Benfica's fifth European Cup final, two of which they had won, and Manchester United's first. Both sides went close in a 

goalless first half, before Manchester United took the lead from Bobby Charlton's header eight minutes into the second; however, Jaime Graça's 79th-minute 

equaliser meant the match went into extra time. Manchester United then scored three times in seven minutes in the extra period; the first was a solo goal from 

George Best, followed by a header from Brian Kidd on his 19th birthday. Charlton scored his second in the 99th minute, as Manchester United triumphed 4–1 to 

become the first English club to win the European Cup. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

6 - Peter Cushing signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo picturing Cushing as the Baron Frankenstein in the 1974 Hammer Film Frankenstein and the 

monster from Hell. Early vintage signature. English actor. His acting career spanned over six decades and included appearances in more than 100 films, as well 

as many television, stage and radio roles. He achieved recognition for his leading performances in the Hammer Productions horror films from the 1950s to 1970s, 

and as Grand Moff Tarkin in Star Wars (1977). Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

7 - Field Marshall Montgomery of Alamein F.M signed 16x12 inch approx mounted colour photo. Hand signed in black fountain pen. WW2 Army leader famous for 

his victory at El Alamein beating the legendary Desert Fox Erwin Rommel. Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, KG, 

GCB, DSO, PC, DL, nicknamed Monty, was a senior British Army officer who served in the First World War, the Irish War of Independence and the Second World 

War. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

8 - Margaret Thatcher TLS dated 8th December 1987 rare letter. A 1987 letter from Margaret Thatcheras Prime Minister to the radio and tv broadcaster Monty 

Modlyn highlighting the fact "the country spends more on alcohol and tobacco combined then it does on the NHS " an important letter sent as the government 

introduced charges for dental check ups. Margaret Hilda Thatcher, Baroness Thatcher, LG, OM, DStJ, PC, FRS, HonFRSC, was a British stateswoman and 

Conservative politician who served as Prime Minister of the United Kingdom from 1979 to 1990 and Leader of the Conservative Party from 1975 to 1990. Good 

condition Est. £90 - 100 

9 - Lenny Bruce inscribed Tears and Laughter hardback book this is a gift to Bruce day after his last birthday before he died inscribed by his daughter with moving 

poem dated October 1965. Leonard Alfred Schneider, better known by his stage name Lenny Bruce, was an American stand-up comedian, social critic, and 

satirist. He was renowned for his open, free-wheeling, and critical style of comedy which contained satire, politics, religion, sex, and vulgarity. Good condition Est. 

£1,000 - 1500 

10 - Kathryn Grayson signed 14x11 vintage black and white photo. American actress and coloratura soprano. From the age of 12, Grayson trained as an opera 

singer. She was under contract to Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer by the early 1940s, soon establishing a career principally through her work in musicals. After several 

supporting roles, she was a lead performer in such films as Thousands Cheer (1943), Anchors Aweigh (1945) with Frank Sinatra and Gene Kelly and Show Boat 
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(1951) and Kiss Me Kate (1953), both with Howard Keel. She also worked in theatre, appearing in Camelot (1962–1964). Later in the decade, she performed in 

several operas, including La bohème, Madama Butterfly, Orpheus in the Underworld and La traviata. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

11 - Pele signed retro Brazil football shirt includes full signature size large. Edson Arantes do Nascimento (23 October 1940 – 29 December 2022), better known 

by his nickname Pele, was a Brazilian professional footballer who played as a forward. Widely regarded as one of the greatest players of all-time, he was among 

the most successful and popular sports figures of the 20th century.  In 1999, he was named Athlete of the Century by the International Olympic Committee and 

was included in the Time list of the 100 most important people of the 20th century. In 2000, Pelé was voted World Player of the Century by the International 

Federation of Football History & Statistics (IFFHS) and was one of the two joint winners of the FIFA Player of the Century. His 1,279 goals in 1,363 games, which 

includes friendlies, is recognised as a Guinness World Record. Good condition Est. £300 - 340 

12 - Muhammad Ali signed Everlast white boxing robe. Good condition Est. £1,000 - 1500 

13 - Celtic Lisbon Lions multi signed 25th Anniversary commemorative shirt includes 17, Parkhead legends includes Billy McNeil, Jim Craig, Bertie Auld, Stevie 

Chalmers, Bobby Lennox, John Hughes, Willie Wallace plus many more. Smudging to a couple of the signatures. Good condition Est. £1,200 - 1500 

14 - Michael Caine signed 10x8 inch Get Carter black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

15 - Robert De Niro signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

16 - Kate Bush signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

17 - Dame Twiggy Lawson signed 10x8 colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

18 - Ali Macgraw signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

19 - Russ Tamblyn signed "Tom Thumb " 10x8 inch colour lobby card dedicated inscribed To Sally "Too Dee Do Dee Do". Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

20 - Davy Jones signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

21 - Neil Sedaka signed 10x8 inch vintage colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

22 - Frankie Vaughan signed "The Lady is a Square" 10x8 inch black and white lobby card photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

23 - Stephanie Powers signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

24 - Efrem Zimbalist Jr signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

25 - Ray Walston signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

26 - Richard Dreyfuss signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

27 - Tony Randall signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

28 - George Martin signed 6x4 inch black and white photo dedicated . Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

29 - Ann Southern signed 8x6 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

30 - Joan Rivers signed 10x8 inch vintage photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

31 - Caroll Baker signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

32 - Ann Blythe signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

33 - Frankie Avalon signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

34 - Paul Anka signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

35 - June Allyson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

36 - TV/Film/sport autograph book. Various signatures including George Best and Harry Secombe. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

37 - Donald Pleasence signed 5x3 inch approx signed white card. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

38 - Sean Connery signed 6x4 inch approx album page. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

39 - James Hunt signed 6x4 inch approx colour post card photo. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

40 - Talfryn Thomas signed 5x4 inch album page. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

41 - Chloe Annett signed 10x8 inch Red Dwarf colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

42 - Ian Lavender signed 10x8 inch Dads Army black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

43 - Norman Lovett signed 10x8 inch Red Dwarf colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

44 - Tim McInnerny signed 10x8 inch Black Adder colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

45 - Robert Llewellyn signed 10x8 inch Kryten Red Dwarf colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

46 - Mac McDonald signed 10x8 inch Red Dwarf colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

47 - Felippe Massa signed 12x8 inch Ferrari Formula One colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

48 - Margot Fonteyn signed 10x8 inch framed and mounted black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

49 - Tiger Woods 22x17 inch approx mounted Masters signature piece display includes signed Augusta hole info card, colour photo and name plaque. Good 

condition Est. £250 - 300 

50 - Martin Johnson 49x37 inch approx mounted and framed commemorative England shirt highlighting the rugby legends career achievements. Good condition 

Est. £100 - 150 

51 - England 1966 World Cup Winners multi signed retro replica shirt includes 10, of the victorious side Gordon Banks, Ray Wilson, George Cohen, Jack 

Charlton, Alan Ball, Martin Peters, Bobby Charlton, Roger Hunt, Nobby Stiles and Geoff Hurst. Good condition Est. £800 - 1000 

52 - NASA Apollo 11 Astronauts Full crew signed rare display. 27x23 inches mounted signature display includes Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and Michael Collins 

signed Luno 69 FDC two stunning colour photos and a Apollo 11 Badge framed and mounted professionally. Good condition Est. £3,000 - 4000 

53 - Charles Bronson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

54 - Carmen Basilio and Gene Fullmer signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

55 - Milton Berle signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

56 - Joe Brown signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

57 - Burt Bacharach signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

58 - Janet Leigh signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

59 - Angie Dickinson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

60 - Kathryn Grayson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

61 - Joey Bishop signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

62 - Chubby Checker signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

63 - Perry Como signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 



 

 

64 - Gerald Ford signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

65 - Jimmy Carter signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

66 - Floyd Patterson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

67 - Ron Moody and Mark Lester signed Oliver! 10x8 inch colour picture. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

68 - Dorothy Lamour signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

69 - Dame Judi Dench signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

70 - Gerald Ford signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

71 - Joan Fontaine signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

72 - Alice Faye signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

73 - Nanette Fabray signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

74 - Betty Ford signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

75 - Joan Fontaine and Douglas Fairbanks Jr signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

76 - Jack Elam signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

77 - Maureen O'Hara signed 10x8 'The Wings of Eagles' colour lobby card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

78 - Kate O'Mara signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

79 - Marie Osmond signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

80 - Jimmy Osmond, Merrill Osmond, Jay Osmond and Wayne Osmond signed 10x8 inch 'The Osmonds, Celebrating 40 Years of Entertainment' colour photo. 

Dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

81 - Donald O'Connor signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

82 - Noele Gordon signed 8.5x8 inch signature slip. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

83 - Julie Goodyear signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

84 - Crystal Gayle signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

85 - Rita Gam signed compliments A5 card dated 1998. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

86 - Robert Guillaume Signed 10x8 Inch Black And White Photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

87 - Whoopi Goldberg signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

88 - Beverly Garland signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

89 - Richard Harris signed 5x3.5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

90 - Tony Hatch signed 7x5 inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

91 - Lena Horne signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

92 - Buddy Hackett signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

93 - John Gielgud signed 6x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

94 - Jean Simmons signed colour photo in 10x8 inch black mounted frame. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

95 - Frank Williams Dad's Army signed 6x4 inch black and white promo photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

96 - Tony Curtis signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

97 - Mitzi Gaynor signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

98 - Jerry Maren signed The Wizard of Oz 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

99 - Richard Carpenter 8.5x5.5 inch colour promo photo dated 1998. dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

100 - Perry Como signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

101 - George Chakiris signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

102 - Didi Conn signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

103 - Marge Champion 7x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

104 - Petula Clark signed 8.5x3.5 inch black and white promo slip. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

105 - Caprice Bourret signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

106 - John Cleese signed 8x6 inch approx black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

107 - Pat Boone signed 9x6 inch envelope. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

108 - Sean Bean signed 4.5x3.5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

109 - David Essex signed 6x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

110 - Janet Leigh signed 7x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

111 - Michelle Phillips signed 7x5.5 inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

112 - Sir John Dankworth Hand Signed Photo Of The Jazz Composer And Music Writer 5.5x3.5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

113 - Cyril Luckham Two Page Handwritten Signed Letter From The English Film, Tv And Stage Actor. From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence 

Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright, 5.5x3.5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £20 - 30 

114 - Kari Lovaas Scarce Hand Signed Photo Of The Norwegian Operatic Soprano. From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And 

Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright, 6x4 Inch. Good Condition Est. £30 - 40 

115 - Peggy Mount Hand Signed Letter From The English Television, Stage And Film Actress, From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service 

Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright, 6x4 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

116 - George Cole Hand Signed Photo Of The Film, Tv And Stage Star. 6.4x4.4 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

117 - Aram Khachaturian Rare Hand Signed Photograph Of The Soviet Armenian Composer And Conductor. 7x5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £30 - 40 

118 - Dame Eva Turner A Good Hand Signed Photograph Of The English Dramatic Soprano In A Scene From Her Turandot Performance. From The Private 

Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 6.5x5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £20 - 

30 

119 - Morris Perry - Dr Who Actor Hand Signed Photograph Of The Acclaimed Tv Actor. 7x5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £20 - 30 

120 - Peter Ustinov Hans Signed Photograph Of The Poirot British Actor, Filmmaker And Writer 7x5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £20 - 30 

121 - Sydney Tafler An Interesting Two-Page Handwritten Signed Letter From The Actor Discussing His Plays, From The Private Collection Of Air Force 

Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 7x5.5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

122 - Alfred Marks Handwritten Signed Letter From The Film, Stage And Tv Actor, From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And 

Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 8x6 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

123 - Paul Tortelier Rare Hand Signed Photograph Of The French Cellist And Composer 8.5x6.5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £20 - 30 

124 - Douglas Fairbank Jnr Rare Letter Signed As Army Commander An Interesting Hand Signed Two-Page Californian Letter From The American Actor, 

Producer And Decorated Naval Officer; From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce 

N F Bright. 8.5x6.35 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £20 - 30 

125 - Peter Cushing A Good 1978 Hand Signed Typed Letter With Full Vintage Signature In Blue Fountain Pen Ink; From The Private Collection Of Air Force 

Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 9x7 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £60 - 80 

126 - Elsie And Doris Waters Hand Signed Two-Page Handwritten Letter By The Musical 'Gert And Daisy' Duo - Sisters To Actor Jack Warner; From The Private 

Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 8x6 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

127 - Tony Britton An Interesting Two-Page Handwritten Signed Letter From The Actor Discussing His Plays, From The Private Collection Of Air Force 

Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 8x6 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

128 - Sir Hugh S Robertson A Good Handwritten Signed Letter From The Scottish Composer And Britain's Leading Choral-Master; From The Private Collection 

Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 8x7 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £14 - 16 

129 - Collection Of Signed Stage, Opera And Ballet Programes, Letters And Photographs From The 1940's Collection Of Hand Signed Stage, Opera And Ballet 

Letters, Photographs And Multiple Signed Theatre Programmes From The 1940s, Including: Henry Wendon, George Pizzey, Margaret Field-Hyde, Leon 

Forrester, Isobel Tomlinson, Sandy Macpherson, Doris Cowen - Further Research Required On These - From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence 

Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. Good Condition Est. £20 - 30 

130 - Howard Lang - The Onedin Line Hand Signed Typed Letter From The Actor Who Played Captain Baines In The Onedin Line. 10x8 Inch Approx. Good 

Condition Est. £10 - 14 

131 - John Barron An Interesting Two-Page 1976 Handwritten Signed Letter From The Actor Discussing His Plays, From The Private Collection Of Air Force 

Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 9x7 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

132 - Nigel Davenport An Excellent Hand Signed Early Photograph Of The Acclaimed Actor. 8.5x6.5 Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

133 - Sandy Powell An Excellent Hand Signed Photograph With Typed Signed Letter Discussing Theatre Work In 1978, From The English Comedian Best Known 

For His Radio Work; From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. 9x7 

Inch Approx. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

134 - Peter Cushing A Good Hand Signed Original 10" X 8" Film Still By Peter Cushing Showing Him As Van Helsing In The 1972 Hammer Horror Film "Dracula 

Ad 1972". Signed And Inscribed In Blue Fountain Pen Ink. Good Condition Est. £60 - 80 

135 - Leslie Sands An Excellent 1979 Hand Signed 10" X 8" Photograph Of The British Actor And Writer If Tv And Film; From The Private Collection Of Air Force 

Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. Good Condition Est. £10 - 14 

136 - Dame Cleo Laine A Hand Signed 10" X 8" Photograph Of The Singing Jazz Legend, Together With Her "Quarternotes" Newsletter Of 1977. Good Condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

137 - Frank Sinatra A Rare Hand Signed And Inscribed 10" X 8" Glossy Hand Signed Photographed The Singing And Acting Legend. From The Private Collection 

Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. Good Condition Est. £200 - 300 

138 - Yul Brynner A Hand Signed 10" X 8" Photograph Of The Legendary Russian Born "The King And I" Actor. Good Condition Est. £30 - 40 

139 - Harry Fowler An Excellent Hand Signed 10" 8" Photograph With Handwritten Signed Letter Discussing Television Work In 1978, From The English 

Character Actor In Tv And Films; From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F 

Bright. Good Condition Est. £14 - 16 

140 - James Loughran An Excellent Hand Signed Typed Letter From The Conductor Of The Bbc Scottish Symphony Orchestra, With Excellent Content Referring 

To Strauss; From The Private Collection Of Air Force Intelligence Service Member And Military Historical Society Secretary, Mr Bruce N F Bright. Good Condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

141 - Margeret Thatcher signed 6x4 inch white card. British stateswoman and Conservative politician who served as Prime Minister of the United Kingdom from 

1979 to 1990 and Leader of the Conservative Party from 1975 to 1990. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

142 - Nick Laird-Clowes three original photocells. English musician and composer, best known as the singer, guitarist, and primary songwriter for The Dream 

Academy. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

143 - Autograph book full of Cricket Team Signatures including names of Donald Wilson, Jimmy Binks, Mahmood Hussian and many more. 5x3 inch approx in 

size. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

144 - Alfredo Di Stefano signed 6x5 inch album page includes 4 black and white newspaper photos of the Real Madrid legend. Chubby Checker signature on 

reverse with 5 black and white newpaper pictures. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

145 - Marshal Tito's signed 5x3 album page dated 24.3.1953 comes with accompanying letter from his private secretary Branco Vucinic. Good condition Est. 

£100 - 140 

146 - Alec Guinness signed ALS white card titled Cromwell 1969 and Christmas card taken from the collection of Film Art Director Ted Sturgis. Good condition 

Est. £80 - 120 

147 - Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein and Sir Stanley Rous signed 8x6 inch black and white photos lot comes with 

two rare black and white World War II photos featuring before match between Egypt and Wanderers in 1945. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

148 - John Cleese signed colour photo 8.25x5.75 Inch. An English comedian and Actor. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

149 - Liza Minnelli signed 1978 vintage concert tour programme signature on cover dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

150 - Small Vintage Autograph Book with 20 Plus Great Signatures From Sport. Signatures to include Brian Sellars, Bill Edrich, Arthur E Ellis, Denis Compton, 

Peter May, MC Cowdrey, Len Hutton, Vic Wilson, JJ Warr, Billy Wright and many others.4x3 inch approx in size, Good Used Condition. Good condition Est. £44 - 

46 

151 - Cricket Legend Len Hutton Signed ALS on Personal Headed Paper Dated October 6th, 1953. Showing Signs of Age. Great Item. Good condition Est. £20 - 

22 

152 - Ian McDiarmid signed Royal Shakespeare Company theatre programme. Signed on front cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

153 - Sport autograph Album. Over 100 Football and cricket autographs from 1900s onwards. Some signature pieces and magazine pages fixed inside, plus 

some full teams. A little scruffy in places. Good mix of autographs and sure to yield some rare ones. Includes Fred Perry, Bobby Brenan, Bud Fisher, Tom Tileton, 

Phil Clift, Ken Lewis, 1970s Burley 3 full signed pages, Ken Hollyman, John Clement, Jim Clark, Stan Rowe, Cyril Johnstone, Ken Rowell, Harry Bartholomew, 



 

 

1958/9 Glamorgan v Gloucester 8 signatures, Jimmy Gallaher, Barney Grant, Fred Davey, Jospeh Lawler, Dick Smart, Archie Smith, 1950s Gillingham signed 

page, Dave Thomas, Harry Threadgold, 1937 Derby CC 3 signed, David Emrys Davies, Leslie Harris, W E Jones, Donald Shephard, Essex CC 1937 5 

signatures, Middlesex CC 1937 4 signatures, Bert Hoyle, Barney Grant, Bill Dymond, Stan Rowe, Angus Mackay, Chay Blyth, Jon Fairfax, Bert Haas plus lots 

more not identified. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

154 - Cricket 1951 South Africa Touring Team signed on newspaper photo, 15 autographs including Chubb, Endean, Mansell, McGlew, McLean, van Ryneveld, 

Waite and more. Mounted in blue frame 12x10 inch overall size. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

155 - Vintage military collection James A Mulligan 2nd Lieutenant Territorial Force Royal House and Royal Field Artillery includes early 1900s official promotion 

document signed by King George V and 3 other transfer papers from around 1916 onwards. Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

156 - Military. Field Marshal Frederick Sleigh Roberts, 1st Earl Roberts, VC, KG, KP, GCB, OM, GCSI, GCIE, VD, PC, FRSGS Signed Small Signature Piece. 

Slightly Faded but Visible. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

157 - English Anglican Bishop Trevor Huddleston CR ALS Dated 12 June 1958 on House of the Resurrection Headed Paper. Signed and Written in Blue ink. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

158 - British Politician Sir Patrick Duffy Signed ALS Dated 16/VI/88 on House of Commons Headed Paper. Written and Signed in blue ink. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 22 

159 - Lord Mayor of London in 1950 51 Sir Denys Lowson Signed TLS Dated 12th June 1958. Signed in blue ink. On Headed Paper. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

160 - Former Dean of Canterbury George K. A. Bell ALS Signed Dated 22 June 1958 on Addressed Paper. Written and Signed in blue ink. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 22 

161 - Cricket. 1950's Autograph Book Collection of 100+ Signatures. Names to Include Frankie Worrell, A Crowder, E Brown, India 1952 Team, Yorkshire 1952 

Team, Malcolm Hilton, Middlesex 1953 Team and many more. Requires more Research. Signs of Age Present. Missing Cover to this Autograph Book. Used 

Condition 5x3 inch approx in size. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

162 - Cricket New Zealand 1949 tour to England multi signed 6x4 inch overall autograph page 14 vintage signatures include Walter Hadlee, Merv Wallace, Cecil 

Burke, Tom Burtt, Harry Cave, Jack Cowie, Fen Cresswell, Martin Donnelly, Johnny Hayes, Frank Mooney, Geoff Rabone, John Reid, Verdun Scott, Brun Smith, 

Bert Sutcliffe and Jack Phillips. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

163 - Wellington related Safe Passage in Spain document. 1809 for Duke of Parque with notes of provenance. Refers to General Wellesley. Good condition Est. 

£140 - 160 

164 - Pele signed 7x5 inch black and white photo pictured during his time with the New York Cosmos. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

165 - Tottenham Hotspur 1961 62 multi signed album pages includes 8 fantastic Spurs legends including Dyson, Norman, Saul, Smith, Allen Mackay, Greaves 

and more. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

166 - Kim Cattrall worn high heel white shoes taken from the Sex in the City Wardrobe size 8.5. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

167 - The Mask of Zorro 45x33 inch multi signed framed and mounted Movie Poster signed by the stars of the movie Antonio Banderas, Catherine Zeta Jones 

and Anthony Hopkins. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

168 - Mounted Display of Ammunition, with Various Types and Sizes of Ammo, Approx Size 18.5 x 18.5 inches, ready to hang on the wall. Good condition Est. 

£100 - 140 

169 - Evander Holyfield signed Gold Boxing Glove displayed on a colour photo of Evander Holyfield in action in a frame 24 x20 inches. Good condition Est. £200 - 

300 

170 - WWII 617 Squadron 28x20 inch multi signed colour print titled Tirpitz Re visited limited edition 149/150 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 12 

bomber command veterans includes W/O Harry Barrett, W/O Francis Baylis, Flt Lt Peter Brearley, F/O Tom Clark, Flt Lt Arnold Cussons, FL/O Ken Ellis, F/O Eric 

Hill, W/O Paddy Hope, Fl/Lt Walter Le May, Fl Lt Tom Pratt, Fl Lt Mike Randles and F/O Joe Townshend. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

171 - King Charles signed white card cutting 5.25x4.5 Inch. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

172 - Carrie Fisher signed Colour Photo 12x8 Inch. Played Princess Leia in The Star Wars Films. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

173 - Bob Dylan signed Colour Photo 10x8 Inch. Is a legendary folk-rock singer-songwriter who has influenced generations of musicians and fans with his poetic 

lyrics and distinctive voice. Good condition Est. £100 - 14 

174 - J. K. Rowling signed Colour Photo 12x8 Inch. Is a British author and philanthropist. She wrote Harry Potter, a seven-volume fantasy series published from 

1997 to 2007. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

175 - Alec Guinness signed Black and White Photo 10x8 Inch. An English Actor. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

176 - Signed `Hesing´ in bold black ink at the foot beneath his portrait of Hesino Approx 7.5x4.5 Inch. Hesing Xi Cheng or Sheng, Captain of the "Keying". Was a 

Mandarin who travelled in the Keying, first Chinese junk to ever sail from Hong Kong to New York and further to London. The Keying was a three-masted Chinese 

trading junk that sailed from Hong Kong in December 1846 with a mixed crew of Chinese and British sailors. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

177 - Collectables. Collection of 10 Pin Badges. Includes Young Bond, Dangerous Book for Boys, Who is Artemis Fowl, Brian Jaques. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

178 - Multi signed Josh Hartnett and Harrison Ford on DVD sleeve. Including DVD Hollywood Homicide. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

179 - Len Hutton signed 8x6 inch ALS dated Oct 25/1982 interesting content in which he talks about highlights of his playing career. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

180 - John Wayne signed 10x8 inch vintage Black and White Photo 10x8 Inch. Nicknamed The Duke or Duke Wayne, was an American actor who became a 

popular icon through his starring roles in films which were produced during Hollywood's Golden Age. Good condition Est. £800 - 900 

181 - Omar Sharif signed 6x4inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

182 - Millvina Dean signed 85th anniv RMS Titanic cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

183 - Millvina Dean signed Titanic Expedition 1998 cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

184 - Football Warney Cresswell signed 6x4 vintage album page dated 29.1.49 attached to blue card with attached newspaper articles. Warneford Cresswell (5 

November 1897 - 20 October 1973) was an English international footballer who was described as The Prince of Full Backs for his renowned tackling and 

positional skills in the right-back position.[3] In a seventeen-year career in the English Football League he made 571 league appearances and won seven caps for 

England. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

185 - Aston Villa 40th anniversary autograph book. Signed by Bremner, McNaught, Mortimer, Evans, Gibson, Cowans, Shaw, Morley, Swain, Blair and Heard. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

186 - Theatre collection of 16 items. Signatures such as Rebecca Storm, Andrew Spillett, Jodie Jackson, Kathryn Evans, Luti Fagbenle, 'Ashley J Russell, 

Richard Woodford, Nigel Richards, Debbie Kurup, Selina Hamilton, Ray Cooney, Jake Broder, Elliot Cowan, Beverley Klein and others. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 



 

 

187 - 1920s/1930s Autograph Book includes historical figures and musicians from the time included Robert Peel, Lord Sankey, Lord Russell, Ivor Newton and 

Augustus Orlebar. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

188 - Brigitte Bardot signed colour poster 16.5x11.5 Inch. A French animal rights activist and former actress singer and model. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

189 - Harry Potter, an Isle of Man unused stamp card. Signed by Daniel Radcliffe in the title role. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

190 - Tex Ritter, a signed 5.5x3.5 photo. He was a pioneer of American country music, a popular singer and actor from the mid-1930s into the 1960s. Dated 10/52 

to back. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

191 - Music. The Searchers 3 Members Signed CD Sleeve. Signed by Frank Allen, Spencer James and Scott Ottaway. CD and case included. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

192 - Music. Marmalade The Full Spread CD insert signed by Alan, Chris, Sandy, John and Jan. CD and Case included. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

193 - Frank Borman Signed Black and White Photo (Commander of Apollo 8) approx. size 10 x 7.5 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

194 - James A Lovell Jr and Frank Borman Signed Colour Photo (Gemini VII Astronauts) approx. size 7.5 x 9.5 inches. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

195 - Eugene Cernan, Virgil I Grissom, Edward H White II, Roger B Chaffee, Signed White Cards (Astronauts) plus small Black and White Photo of Eugene 

Cernan, all are Mounted on a Large Card approx. size 9.5 x 9 inches. Good condition Est. £200 - 220 

196 - Lee Majors Signed (Black and White) Promo Photo approx 6 x 4 with message on reverse and signature dated 1970, plus Wikipedia page print out. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

197 - Joseph Sidney Yorke Distinguished Naval Admiral Mounted Signed Display 14x11 Inch. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

198 - Charles Adam Distinguished Naval Admiral Mounted 14x11 Inch. Signed Display. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

199 - Charles Gordon 5th Duke of Richmond MP, Peer and Veteran of the Battle of Waterloo Mounted 14x11 Inch. Signed Display. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

200 - Billy Fury (1940 1983) Singer Signed Album Page With 12x19 Mounted Photo Display. Good condition Est. £65 - 70 

201 - Sir Ian Botham signed FDC British Film Year from 1980s. Five Stamps 2 Postmarks 8 October. Is an English cricket commentator, member of the House of 

Lords, a former cricketer who has been chairman of Durham County Cricket Club since 2017 and charity fundraiser. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

202 - Christopher Lee (1922 2015) English Actor Signed Picture Beneath 15x16 Mounted Star Wars Photo Display. Good condition Est. £75 - 80 

203 - Cornel Wilde 16x12 inch mounted signature piece includes signed album page and vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

204 - Sir Geoff Hurst signed. 4 Prints includes photos 14X18 Inch Rare 1966 World Cup Memories Prints includes photo from signing. Good condition Est. £75 - 

80 

205 - Football Liverpool legends 20x16 Inch Mounted multi signed black and white newspaper page includes 10 signatures such as Robbie Fowler, Steve 

McManaman, Jamie Redknapp, Patrick Berger, David James, Mark Wright and Michael Thomas. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

206 - 2 x Posters Vintage 36x14 Inch. Poster 1 The Lucky Stiff Amusement Enterprises Presents Dorothy Lamour, Brian Donlevy, Claire Trevor with Irene 

Hervey, Billy Vine, Marjorie Rambeau, Robert Armstrong. Poster 2 Bridge to the Sun starring Carroll Baker, James Shigeta, Tetsuro Tamba, Sean Garrison. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

207 - Original typed document from the Documentary 'The Epilogue of Ron Kray' 1994 by Reggie Kray and signed by Reggie Kray. Good condition Est. £100 - 

140 

208 - George Lazenby Actor Signed Card With 15x19 Inch Mounted James Bond Photo Display. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

209 - Mother Teresa signed 10x8 Inch Colour Photo. was an Albanian-Indian Catholic nun and the founder of the Missionaries of Charity. Good condition Est. 

£140 - 160 

210 - Peter Cushing signed Coutts and Co vintage cheque dated 1993. Was an English actor. His acting career spanned over six decades and included 

appearances in more than 100 films, as well as many television, stage and radio roles. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

211 - John Le Mesurier signed lined page. Was an English actor. He is probably best remembered for his comedic role as Sergeant Arthur Wilson in the BBC 

television situation comedy Dad's Army (1968-1977). A self-confessed "jobbing actor". Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

212 - Charles William Ferdinand Duke of Brunswick (1735-1806) ALS dated 24th Feb 1801 comes with 19th century certificate of authenticity. Small Tears ALS. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

213 - The Stylistics Signed Performance Advertising Poster From Croydon 2004, Signed by Three Band Members including Harold Eban Brown. Measures 27 x 

20 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

214 - S Club 7 signature piece includes 4 signed pages from all original members and a 2001 Party Tour programme. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

215 - Susan Hayward 16x12 mounted signature piece includes black and white photo and signed album page. . Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

216 - Sophia Loren Italian Actress Signed First Day Cover With Mounted 11x15 Inch Colour Photo Display. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

217 - Gracie Fields 16x12 overall mounted signature piece includes signed album page and vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

218 - Felix Baumgartner signed 12x8 Inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

219 - Stamp error Greenland 1996 Scott #226 inventor of overprint stamp with certificate. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

220 - Tennis Kitty Godfree signed 4x3 Inch white album page. Kathleen Kitty McKane Godfree (née McKane; 7 May 1896 - 19 June 1992) was a British tennis 

and badminton player and the second most decorated female British Olympian, joint with Katherine Grainger. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

221 - Bob Wilson signed USA FDC. Mailed and franked in Robert USA. 7 Stamps plus Double Postmarks 21 Jun 1985. 24 Jul 1985. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

222 - Margaret Thatcher signed envelope that has been mailed and franked 11 Stamps plus Triple Postmarks 25 Feb 1985 / 20 Mar 1985. Good condition Est. 

£60 - 80 

223 - Margaret Thatcher signed envelope that has been mailed and franked 11 Stamps plus Triple Postmarks 25 Feb 1985 / 20 Mar 1985. Good condition Est. 

£60 - 80 

224 - Harvey Smith signed USA cover. Mailed and franked in Harvey and Smith in the USA 9 Stamps plus Triple Stamps plus Double Postmarks 19 Jul 1985. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

225 - Tommy Trinder signed 41st anniversary of the Guinea pig club cover. Single Stamp plus 20.7.82 . Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

226 - WWII Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Print Titled Rendezvous With Destiny - D-Day 6th June 1944 by Richard Taylor, Signed by The Artist Plus 2 Veterans 

includes Robert R Heurgue and Vince Speranza, with a WWII US Army Para Wing Badge at the Bottom-Centre, Approx size 15 x 21 inches. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

227 - Robert Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled On Finals into Kenley, Multi-Signed by the Artist plus 5 Spitfire Pilots from WW2 includes Lieutenant 

General Baron Mike Donnet Wing Commander Peter Ayerst, Wing Commander Tom Neil. Flying Officer John 'Paddy' Byrne, Flight Lieutenant Stanislaw 

Nawarski, No 21 of 35, Approx size 12.5 x 18 inches. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 



 

 

228 - WWII Multi-Signed colour Print Titled Honouring The Crew of the Godmanchester Stirling - Saturday 12th July 2014 - Fly Past by Lancaster PA474 of the 

Battle of Britain Memorial Flight, Multi-Signed by 21 Veterans, Approx size 17.5 x 24. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

229 - WWII Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Lancaster Bale Out by Frank Wooton, Published by The Caterpillar Club and Bomber Command Museum 

Multi-Signed by 48 Veterans, No 533 of 850, Approx size 20 x 23.5. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

230 - WWII Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Typhoon Strike by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist plus one other, No 22 of 100, Approx size 10 

x 16. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

231 - Robert Tomlin Colour Print Titled The Ambassadors. 4 Printed Signatures on this Print. Measures 26 x 15 inches Overall. Rolled. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

232 - Artist Dave Evans Colour Spitfires In Action Print Measures 16 x 11 inches Approx Overall. Rolled. Fantastic Example. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

233 - The 28th Regiment at Quatre Bras Colour Print by Elizabeth Thompson (Now Lady Butler) Measuring 34 x 21 inches overall. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

234 - WWII 28X20 inch multi signed colour print titled N2980 The Loch Ness Wellington signed in pencil by the artist Ivan Berryman and 7 other includes Sir 

George Edwards, Spud Boorer OBE, Peter Berry DFC, Robin Holmes, Morag Barton, Julian Temple and Robert Casbard. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

235 - WWII 28x17 inch approx. signed colour print titled The Black Tulip (Remarque Edition) 4/25 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 3, Luftwaffe 

veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

236 - WW2. Flt Lt Nicky Ross DSO DFC and Kevan Buckingham Signed Mother of Them All Black and White Print by Kevan Buckingham. Limited Edition 255 of 

400. Measures 17 x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

237 - WWII RAF. 7 Members of 626 Squadron Multi Signed Robert Evans Black and White Print Titled Lets Go Home. Signed in Pencil by Ray Ravenhill, Roy 

Ollerhead, Ken Vaughan, Len Avis, Harry McKell, Ted Wilkins and Dave Wellard. Measures 18 x 13 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

238 - WW II Artist Richard Taylor Signed 10/135 Black and White Print Titled Attacking The Sorpe Dam. Signed in Pencil. Measures 18 x 16 inches approx. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

239 - WW II RAF. Multi Signed Nicolas Trudgian 138/200 Black and White Print Titled Wellingtons Over Wellesbourne. Signed in Pencil by John Bell, Arthur 

Poore, Tony Iveson, Charles Avey, Geo 'Johnny' Johnson, Rusty Waughman, Bob Stow, Bill Farquharson, Sydney Grimes, Jo Lancaster, Ray Grayston, Benny 

Goodman and The Artist. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

240 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed Misty Morning 20x14 inch print by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

241 - Stephen Teasdale 18x13 inch Black and White multi signed Print Titled Evasive Action. 55/100. Signed in pencil by the Artist, Harry Irons, Jim McGilluray, 

Jack Linaker, Ken Johnson, S Saunders and others. Measures 18 x 13 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

242 - Tallboy Raid multi signed Colour Print by Aviation Artist Keith Aspinall. Signed in pencil by Nicky Ross, Colin Cole, AW Cherrington, Dennis Oldham and 

The Artist. Print Measures 16 x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

243 - WW2 RAF Dambusters Bill Townsend, George Chalmers, Douglas Webb Signed Dambuster Take Off Colour Print. Further Signed by the Artist Maurice 

Gardner. 307/850. Print Measures 20 x 14 inches overall. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

244 - WWII Aviation Artist E A Mills Signed on his own colour print titled Towards Victory. 332/500. Print Measures 29 x 22 inches overall. Est. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

245 - SCOTTAC by Mark Postlethwaite signed 17x13 inch colour print. Signed by Artist. Limited Edition 17/500. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

246 - WWII Multi signed 28x20 inch colour print titled Dive to Port by the artist Maurice Gardner signed by veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

247 - WWII Double Trouble 26x20 multi signed colour print signed in pencil by the artist Geoff Nutkins and 7 Typhoon veterans includes Rusty Townsend and Syd 

Pigden. Armourers load rockets onto Typhoons of 609 Squadron in readiness for the start of the offensive in Europe. Thorney Island June 1944. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 50 

248 - WWII Welcome Sight 28x21 inches multi signed colour print limited edition 157/1000 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 3 air crew including the 

renowned commander, Leon Johnson. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

249 - WWII Fury of Assault 29x24 inches colour print limited edition colour print 3/700 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor night fighter pilot Roy Davies 

and 8 Luftwaffe aircrew including Ernest Specht. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

250 - WWII Multi Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled D Day The Airborne Assault 35x25 Inches. Good condition Est. £300 - 340 
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